

## Township of Long Hill Police Department



Ahmed Naga Chief of Police



264 Mercer Street Stirling, New Jersey 07980-1483 Office: 908-647-1800 Fax: 908-647-8587 Serving Millington, Stirling, Meyersville, Gillette, Homestead Park in Morris County www.longhillnj.gov

## "No Knock Registry Application"

- A. All residents of the Township of Long Hill may register their address with the Township Police Department to be placed on the Do Not Knock Registry, indicating that they do not want peddling, itinerant vending, and door-to-door sales enterprises to approach their homes on their premises. Registration shall be by completion of this form made available by the Township Police Department.
- B. Residents shall remain on the Do Not Knock Registry until such time as they advise the Township Police Department in writing that they wish to be removed from the list.
- C. Any resident registered on the Do Not Knock Registry, pursuant to Subsection A herein, shall be able to procure from the Township Police Department a sticker for display at the residence indicating enlistment on the Long Hill Township Do Not Knock Registry. The first sticker shall be provided free of charge and may be picked up in person during regular business hours. A "No Knock Residence" sticker can be mailed for a \$1.00 charge (to be paid/included with application when submitted).
- D. The Police Department shall maintain the Do Not Knock Registry and allow inspection of the addresses on the registry to all persons or entities required to obtain a permit under Township Code Section 4-3.1.
- E. It shall be unlawful for any person or entity required to obtain a permit pursuant to Township Code Section 4-3.1 to enter the approach and/or seek contact from a residence registered on the No Knock Registry.

## Return Form to: The Long Hill Township Police Department 264 Mercer Street, Stirling, NJ 07980 908-647-1800

Name:
Address:
Phone Number(s):
Email Address:

"Committed to the Highest Professional Standards"